

Bid Opening, February 18, 2015, 1:00 PM
Commercial Revitalization - Business District - Phase II
CD 37-2.2.2

Noble Street - Roslyn Street to Waverly Avenue
Base Bid: Washington Street to Palmer Street

					Border Patrol, LLC		Pampena Landscaping & Construction, Inc.		A Merante Contracting, Inc.	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	Mobilization, insurance & bonds	LUMP	SUM				\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 36,870.00
2	Maintenance & protection of traffic	LUMP	SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,901.00	\$ 7,901.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Clearing and grubbing: tree removal/site preparation	LUMP	SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Remove existing light from pole and return to Owner	3	EA	\$ 158.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00
5	Pavement restoration	50	SY	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 95.00
6	Plain cement concrete curb restoration	175	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 85.00
7	Plain cement concrete sidewalk, modified restoration	125	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 108.00
8	PennDOT approved ADA handicap ramps	10	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,700.00
9	Planting mix	70	CY	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 65.00
10	Double shredded hardwood mulch	12	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 48.00
11	Tree planting: prunus sargentii colummaris - 2/1/2" cal.	33	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 26,235.00	\$ 400.00
12	100W metal halide luminaire	31	EA	\$ 1,487.00	\$ 46,097.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 1,557.00
13	Decorative light pole with curved roadway arm	31	EA	\$ 4,037.00	\$ 125,147.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 179,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 4,229.00
14	Type FC foundation, special	31	EA	\$ 1,613.00	\$ 50,003.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 1,689.00
15	Junction boxes JB-26	11	EA	\$ 1,399.00	\$ 15,389.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,465.00

16	Awg 8 underground cable, copper, 2 conductor w/ground	1125	LF	\$ 8.20	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 8.80
17	Awg 10 underground cable, copper, 2 conductor w/ground	2022	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,044.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,033.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,571.50	\$ 2.00
18	Underground directional piercing for lighting conduit	2070	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 40.00
19	1 1/2" direct burial conduit	2070	LF	\$ 4.20	\$ 8,694.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,657.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4.50
20	4" galvanized electrical conduit-secured to bridge (by others)	130	LF	***	\$ 6,300.00	***	\$ 6,300.00	***	\$ 6,300.00	***
21	Convenience receptacles	31	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 100.00
22	Connect to existing power supply system, including 20 amp breaker	LUMP	SUM	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,742.00
23	Testing of entire new electrical system	LUMP	SUM	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,240.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 381,789.00		\$ 409,565.50		\$ 456,159.00	

Bid document price
\$ 397,539.00

Swede Construction Corp.		John Zottola Landscaping, Inc.
Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 36,870.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00
\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
\$ 4,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00
\$ 14,875.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,850.00
\$ 13,500.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 17,750.00
\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 14,750.00
\$ 4,550.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00
\$ 576.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
\$ 13,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 17,325.00
\$ 48,267.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 51,150.00
\$ 131,099.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 150,040.00
\$ 52,359.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 54,560.00
\$ 16,115.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00

\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 6,693.75
\$ 4,044.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 7,784.70
\$ 82,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 68,310.00
\$ 9,315.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,385.00
\$ 6,300.00	***	\$ 6,300.00
\$ 3,100.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,573.00
\$ 3,742.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
\$ 5,240.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
\$ 488,977.00		\$ 491,021.45

Bid document price
\$ 492,021.45